Listuguj Mi’gmaq
Government
Order-In-Council

_Chronological no.:
2620

The Council of the

Date of duly convened meeting

Subject: Listuguj Police Dept.
Amendment Agreement 2020/21

Listuguj M’'gmagq Government

Originated by:

District -
Gespe’gewa’qi

Y Province

!204‘0M3 2[ 1 Gepeg
[2]4f0]3] 2] 1]

WHEREAS her Majesty the Queen in RIGHT of CANADA as represented by the Minister of Public
Security and Emergency Preparedness herein referred to as (CANADA)

WHEREAS the Government of Quebec as represented by the Sous-Minister de la Securite Publique herein
after referred to as (QUEBEC) and herein after referred to as (2020 COVID Amendment)

WHEREAS the expenditure period from April 1, 2020 to March 31 2021 to include in Schedule A, of
which a maximum of $1345,408.16 for expenditures related to COVID 19.

WHEREAS, where applicable, the agreement includes any previous amendments made by way of an

amendment signed by the Parties;

WHEREAS the Parties wish to amend again the agreement, in accordance with subsection 6.3 of this
agreement, to add non-recurring exceptional funding in light of the specific situation resulting from the
COVID-19 pandemic response to cover expenses for the period from April 1, 2020 to March 31, 2021;

WHEREAS this funding is distinct from the funding for policing operating costs set out in Schedule A of
the Agreement and covers the expenditure eligibility period from April 1, 2020 to March 31, 2021;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:

THAT: the Listuguj Mi’gmaq Government accepts the amendment to the agreement in force for the
period of April 1, 2020 to March 31, 2021 to add non-recurring exceptional funding.

THAT: Chief and Council do hereby authorize Chief Darcy Gray, Chief Executive Officer, Alexander
Kocsis and/or Peter Arsenault, Director of Public Security, to act as signing authority for the Listuguj
Mi’gmaq Government AGREEMENT ON THE PROVISIONS OF POLICING SERVICES IN THE

COMMUNITY OF LISTUGUJ.

Moved: Wendell Metallic

Seconded Annette Barnaby
Abstain: -

Opposed -
Status: &) Passed (1 pefeated
Quorum _ 7

el Taanah
Councillor Arfiette Barnaby-

) CouncilloEAIi Barnaby

Councitior Brian Jr. Caplin

~ Counz I%g Gedeon

(L Tabled

Chief Darcy fray

T

Coungcillor Gordon Jr. Isaac

w)ﬂamc
Counciflor Kevin Methot
" “—Councillor Ale; p i
)

Mi’gmaq Nation

Gouricillor Dr. Cathy Martin

eorge Martin

< ._
=7 i Xicillor Sky Metallic
Vi






